Friday, inclusive, except 25 December and 1 January).

Notices: So long as the Securities are represented by the Global Certificate and the Global Certificate is held on
behalf of Euroclear or Clearstream or any other clearing system (an “Alternative Clearing System”), notices to
Holders of Securities shall be given by delivery of the relevant notice to Euroclear or Clearstream or such
Alternative Clearing System, for communication by it to accountholders entitled to an interest in the Securities in
substitution for notification as required by the Terms and Conditions.

54

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalisation and indebtedness of the Company as at 30 June
2016 and as adjusted to give effect to the issue of the Securities before deduction of any fees, commissions and
expenses. The following table should be read in conjunction with the Group’s Unaudited Interim Financial
Statements and related notes which are incorporated by reference in this Supplemental Offering Circular.

As at 30 June 2016

Actual As adjusted

(RMB) (U.S.$)(1) (RMB) (U.S.$)

(in thousands) (in thousands)

Debt(1)

Borrowings from central bank ..... 800,000 120,375 800,000 120,375
Deposits from financial institutions ..... 3,941,167 593,022 3,941,167 593,022
Placements from financial institutions ..... 15,528,302 2,336,524 15,528,302 2,336,524
Financial assets sold under repurchase agreements . . . 35,033,556 5,271,454 35,033,556 5,271,454
Borrowings ..... 387,137,331 58,252,055 387,137,331 58,252,055
Due to customers ..... 175,919,366 26,470,360 175,919,366 26,470,360
Income tax payable ..... 1,986,104 298,847 1,986,104 298,847
Deferred tax liabilities ..... 641,770 96,566 641,770 96,566
Bonds and notes issued ..... 189,496,039 28,513,225 189,496,039 28,513,225
Other liabilities ..... 131,085,501 19,724,266 131,085,501 19,724,266

Total current borrowings ..... 941,569,136 141,676,693 941,569,136 141,676,693

Equity
Equity attributable to equity holders of the

Company ..... 108,043,933 16,257,231 108,043,933 16,257,231
Perpetual capital instruments ..... 6,399,783 962,967 6,399,783 962,967
Securities to be issued ..... — — [Š] [Š]
Non-controlling interests ..... 17,209,279 2,589,458 17,209,279 2,589,458
Total equity ..... 131,652,995 19,809,656 131,652,995 19,809,656

Total capitalisation(2) ..... 1,073,222,131 161,486,350 [Š] [Š]

(1) Calculated at the exchange rate of U.S.$1.00 = RMB6.6459 on 30 June 2016 as set forth in the H.10
statistical release of the Federal Reserve Board.

(2) Total capitalisation equals the sum of total debt and total equity.

There has been no material adverse change in the consolidated capitalisation and indebtedness of the Company
since 30 June 2016.

55

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS OF THE GUARANTOR

The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalisation and indebtedness of the Guarantor as at 30 June
2016 and as adjusted to give effect to the issue of the Securities before deduction of any fees, commissions and
expenses. The following table should be read in conjunction with the Guarantor’s Unaudited Interim Financial
Statements and related notes included elsewhere in this Supplemental Offering Circular.

As at 30 June 2016

Actual As adjusted

(HK$) (U.S.$)(1) (HK$) (U.S.$)

(in thousands) (in thousands)

Debt
Bank and other borrowings ..... 17,067,118 2,199,626 17,067,118 2,199,626
Financial asset sold under repurchase agreement ..... 2,666,754 343,694 2,666,754 343,694
Interest payable ..... 4,751 612 4,751 612
Accounts payable ..... 194,273 25,038 194,273 25,038
Financial liability designated at fair value through profit

or loss ..... 20,100 2,591 20,100 2,591
Amount due to a related company ..... 348 45 348 45
Amount due to an associate ..... 190 24 190 24
Amount due to a fellow subsidiary ..... 966 124 966 124
Amount due to ultimate holding company ..... 1,223 158 1,223 158
Loan from ultimate holding company ..... 3,449,218 444,538 3,449,218 444,538
Income tax payable ..... 414,131 53,374 414,131 53,374
Other liabilities ..... 1,440,657 185,673 1,440,657 185,673
Notes payable ..... 70,117,381 9,036,793 70,117,381 9,036,793
Deferred tax liabilities ..... 431,082 55,558 431,082 55,558

Total liabilities ..... 95,808,192 12,347,848 95,808,192 12,347,848

Equity and reserves
Share capital ..... 422,949 54,510 422,949 54,510
Retained profits ..... 5,790,785 746,322 5,790,785 746,322
Statutory reserve ..... 56,621 7,297 56,621 7,297
Investments revaluation reserve ..... 1,264,347 162,950 1,264,347 162,950
Other reserve ..... — — — —
Exchange reserve ..... (209,085) (26,947) (209,085) (26,947)

Equity attributable to owners of the Guarantor ..... 7,325,617 944,132 7,325,617 944,132

Non-controlling interests ..... 546,396 70,420 546,396 70,420

Securities to be issued ..... — — [Š] [Š]

Total equity ..... 7,872,013 1,014,552 7,872,013 1,014,552

Total equity and liabilities(2) ..... 103,680,205 13,362,400 [Š] [Š]

(1) Calculated at the exchange rate of U.S.$1.00 = HK$7.7591 on 30 June 2016 as set forth in the H.10
statistical release of the Federal Reserve Board.

(2) Total capitalisation equals the sum of total debt and total equity.

There has been no material adverse change in the consolidated capitalisation and indebtedness of the Guarantor
since 30 June 2016.

56

RECENT DEVELOPMENT OF THE ISSUER

Directors

The directors of the Issuer at the date of this Supplemental Offering Circular are Ms. Gan Fen and
Mr. Lai Ming Chun Eric. The directors of the Issuer do not hold any shares or options to acquire shares of the